Docket No.: 02-05-1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTQ-1595 (Modified) **HEET** (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 Tab settings → → → 100961161 To the Honorable Commissioner of I bease record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): MFD Mahlon S. Wilson Name: The Regents of the University of California 2-1-99 Address: LC/BPL, MS D412 Los Alamos National Laboratory ☐ Yes 🏻 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) P.O. Box 1663 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger City: Los Alamos State/Prov.: NM ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name ZIP: 87545 Country: US □ Other Execution Date: 08/17/98 ☐ Yes ☑ No Additional name(s) & address(es) Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Filing date B. Patent No.(s) Patent Application No. 08/18/98 09/135,965 ☐ Yes 🏻 No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ray G. Wilson 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 28,351 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: LC/BPL, MS D412 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Los Alamos National Laboratory P.O. Box 1663 8. Deposit account number: \_\_\_\_\_ State/Prov.: NM City: Los Alamos 12/2150 ZIP: 87545 Country: US ឆ្ល DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 중 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attache copy is a true copy of the original document.

Ray G. Wilson

Name of Person Signing

PATEN

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 9735 FRAME: 0429

## **ASSIGNMENT**

## DOE <u>S-89,615</u>

For go	ood and	/aluable consider	ation, the receipt o	f which is here	by acknow	rledged, ASSIGNOR,
1.	<u>Mahlo</u>	n S. Wilson	2.		_ 3	
hereb	y sells, a	ssigns and transf	ers to ASSIGNEE,	The Regents	of the Univ	rersity of California, a California
Corpo	ration, h	aving its statewid	e administrative off	ices located a	t 300 Lake	side Drive, 21st Floor, Oakland, CA
94612	?-3550, a	nd the successor	s, assigns and lega	al representativ	ves of the	ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and
intere	st for the	United States an	d its territorial poss	essions and ir	n all foreigr	n countries in and to, any and all
impro	vements	which are disclos	ed in the invention	titled:		
	AMBIE	NT PRESSURE	FUEL CELL SYST	EM		****P
	hich is fo		liantian avanutad a	_		
(a)	X		erson as inventor	n	<b></b>	entitled as above and listing the
(b)		U.S. application	Serial No		_, filed on _	
(c)		U.S. Patent No.	[ ][ ][ ], issued [			
(d)	#4.pm		application filed or ed person(s) as inv			entitled as above and listing
and a	ny legal e			• •	e right to c	laim priority and, in and to, all Letters
Paten	t to be ot	otained for said in	vention by the abo	ve application	or any con	tinuation, division, continuation-in-part,
extens	sion or su	ubstitute thereof,	and any reissue, re	examination o	r extension	n of said Letters Patent and all rights
under	all Intern	ational Convention	ons for the Protection	on of Industria	l Property;	
ASSIC	SNOR he	reby covenants t	hat no assignment,	sale, agreem	ent or encu	umbrance has been or will be made or

entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

PATENT REEL: 9735 FRAME: 0430 ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

AND the ASSIGNOR requests the Assistant Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California

executed this

17th day of A-505, 1998

Signature of Inventor

Mahlon S. Wilson

PATENT REEL: 9735 FRAME: 0431

**RECORDED: 02/01/1999**